Private Duty Nursing Fee Schedule

Taxonomy: 251J00000X (Pricing Specialties: 56, 94, 104)
Last Updated December 15, 2021
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COVID RATES
_ CI:E(f)f\e/::?n/l: FACTOR Effective
Effective Effective 01/01/2022
Procedure Program Billing 07/01/2012 03/10/2021 11/01/2021 01/31/2022
Code Description Description Unit 02/29/2020 10/31/2021 12/31/2021 ok
PRIVATE DUTY/INDEPENDENT NURSING SERVICE(S)
T1000 TD |- LICENSED, UP TO 15 MIN - RN PDN 15 min. $ 9.90 $10.40 $11.96 $11.96
PRIVATE DUTY/INDEPENDENT NURSING SERVICE(S)
T1000 TE |- LICENSED, UP TO 15 MIN - LPN PDN 15 min. $ 9.90 $10.40 $11.96 $11.96
CONGREGATE NURSING SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
S9123 UP TO 15 MIN - RN PDN 15 min. $ 7.43 $7.80 $9.36 $9.36
CONGREGATE NURSING SERVICE(S) - LICENSED,
S9124 UP TO 15 MIN - LPN PDN 15 min. $ 7.43 $7.80 $9.36 $9.36
Notes:

* Fee Schedule Last Updated 12/2021
** NC Medicaid will continue the temporary COVID-19 increases associated with Session Law 2020-4 (House Bill 1043) through 01/31/2021.

Please note: Colored coded text changes (if any) in bold - Additions (BLUE), End Dated (RED) for this period
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